

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2023-52

To : Sollie B. Oliver, Chief-SGOD Marjun B. Rebosuillo, SEPS-PR Airon M. Alejandro, Planning Officer III

Subject : ATTENDANCE TO PROGRAM-BASED IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW ON POLICY, DATA, AND RESEARCH MANAGEMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023

Date : November 06, 2023

In reference to the attached Regional Memorandum PPRD-149, S. 2023, re: "Attendance to Program-Based Implementation Review on Policy, Data, and Research Management for Fiscal Year 2023", this Office directs the personnel mentioned above to participate in the said activity on November 23-24, 2023 at Apo View Hotel, Davao City.

Participants are also advised to attend the Virtual Planning Conference, which will be conducted on November 20, 2023, at 3:00 P.M. to discuss important deliverables on the said activity.

Traveling and other incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and procedures.

Further, other contents of the attached memorandum are self-explanatory and explicitly discuss the inclusion of details.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION RECORDS SECTION DATE: NOV 09 2000, TIME: 9:10 -SY:

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/PR/mbr



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

	Department of Education ATE: 27 OF 2023 TIME / A : Yt	
Office of th	e Regional Director	
REGIONA PPRD-202	L MEMORANDUM 13-149	
То :	Schools Division Superintendents SGOD Chief Education Supervisors All Others Concerned	
Subject:	ject: ATTENDANCE TO PROGRAM BASED IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW ON POLICY, PLANNING, DATA AND RESEARCH MANAGEMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023	
Date :	October 27, 2023	

Performance Review and Planning (PRP) refers to the annual cycle of reviewing and discussing employee performance and careers. PRP is an ongoing process where employees and supervisors work together to: Identify and clarify work expectations and plan for future individual and organizational growth and development.

To ensure efficient and effective implementation of Plans Programs and Activities for the development of Policy Planning and Research Division of DepEd Region XI, this office will conduct **Program Based Implementation Review on Policy, Planning, Data and Research Management for Fiscal Year 2023** on **November 23-24, 2023**, at the Apo View Hotel Davao City. Relative to the above, a **Virtual Planning Conference will be conducted on November 20, 2023, 3:00 P.M.** to discuss important deliverables on the said activity. The participants on this activity are listed in the enclosure.

This activity aims to: a) present SDOs milestones for the 2023 Policy, Planning, Research and Data Management Implementation; b) plan for the 2024 Policy, Planning, Research and Data Management; and c) capacitate participants to ensure efficient and effective implementation of Plans Programs and Activities on Policy, Planning, Research and Data Management System.

Travel and other incidental expenses shall be charged against local funds subject to the existing accounting and auditing rules and regulations. Identified participants who cannot attend shall send a representative supported by a justification letter of no attendance signed by the Schools Division Superintendent.

For further inquiries and clarifications on this matter, contact Cherry Ann D. Into, Education Program Supervisor of Policy Planning and Research Division, at (082) 224-0750.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is highly desired HECURUS SECTION

By the Authority of the Regional Director.

MARILYN B. MADRAZO, EdD.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO **Director IV** BY: N . 5 .

ROP2/cadi

ecords

Officer-In-Charge Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

mmoly 10/27/2023

ISO 9001:2015 - Certified

2023

23-25108

11193

epled Sensols Division of Digos ("



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

Annex A

List of Participants to the Program Based Implementation Review on Policy, Planning, Data and Research Management November 23-24, 2023

Name	Position	Office
1. Marilyn B. Madrazo	Chief PPRD	PPRD
2. Cherry Ann D. Into	EPS	PPRD
3. Emmanuel Alpha D. Sicam	Planning Officer	PPRD
4. Jomar Boy A. Cuyos	Education Program Specialist II	PPRD
5. Rosalinda A. Antiporta	Administrative Assistant II	PPRD
5. Shella Lu M. Dela Cerna	Statistician I	PPRD
7. Esther Krymaye A. Roble	AOH	PPRD
3. Lou Jyne Masanguid	Administrative Assistant I	PPRD
). Saila Onotan	JO	PPRD
0. SGOD Chief Jorlie S. Uy	SGOD Chief	Mati City
11. SGOD Chief Ernesto Cabanes	SGOD Chief	Davao Oriental
2. SGOD Chief Jay Nang	SGOD Chief	IGACOS
3. SGOD Chief Ailene Anoñuevo	SGOD Chief	Panabo City
4. SGOD Chief Josefina Palaca	SGOD Chief	Tagum City
5. SGOD Chief Sollie Oliver	SGOD Chief	Digos City
6. SGOD Chief Mario Mondejar	SGOD Chief	Davao Del Sur
7. SGOD Chief Jesus Lascuna Jr.	SGOD Chief	Davao Occidental
8. SGOD Chief Ramil Pilo	SGOD Chief	Davao Del Norte
9. SGOD Chief Teresita Del Valle	SGOD Chief	Davao City
		Davao De Oro
20. SGOD Chief Ruben J. Reponte	SGOD Chief	Davao City
21. Fritzi Ivy Dalangin	Planning Officer	and the second se
22. Dr. Mack Arthur C. Gamayot	SEPS for Planning and Research	Davao City
23. Shiela L. Cambungga	Planning Officer	Davao De Oro
24. Annalyn M. Loreto	SEPS for Planning and Research	Ddavao De Oro
25. Suzzane Marie G. Dacuycuy	Planning Officer	Davao Del Norte
26. Melanie O. Mandin	SEPS for Planning and Research	Davao Del Norte
27. Rizalien Bongcayao	Planning Officer	Davao Del Sur
28. Kirk Sonny Gil P. Heruela, PhD	SEPS for Planning and Research	Davao Del Sur
29. Dr. Dick Navaja	Planning Officer	Davao Occidental
30. Dr. Janette Octura	SEPS for Planning and Research	Davao Occidental
1. Airon Alejandro	Planning Officer	Digos City 7
32. Marjun. Rebosqullo	SEPS for Planning and Research	Digos City
33. Dr. Rolando Borja	Planning Officer	IGACOS
34. Joan Christella Cereno	Planning Officer	Mati City
35. Yvonne Razaga	SEPS for Planning and Research	Mati City
16. Ker Denzel Infiesto	Planning Officer	Panabo City
37. Dr. Erick Dalumpines	SEPS for Planning and Research	Panabo City
38. Dr. Joseph Chagas	Planning Officer	Tagum City
39. Roxan M. Cruz	SEPS for Planning and Research	Tagum City
10. Remus Lumaya	Planning Officer	Davao Orienta
41. Rowil Tirro	SEPS for Planning and	Davao Oriental
11. 1000/0 1010	Research	Survey Cravitin



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified